

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.790 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04	11.08.2025	<p><u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>This petition is filed to condone delay of 160 days in filing of the appeal.</p> <p>Upon hearing both sides, this Court is satisfied to condone delay of 160 days in filing the appeal on a condition of paying of Rs.5,000/- costs to the Andhra Pradesh Bar Council Advocates Welfare Fund, within a period of one (01) week from today, and file a memo before the Registrar (Judicial) to that effect.</p> <p><u>W.A.No.790 of 2025</u></p> <p>List the appeal on 19.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ AHHS,J</p> <p>PKR</p>	